
                                   TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016 

ATHLETICS LOUTH SENIOR JUNIOR MASTERS 
Athlete Club Category

Mile 
175 6.45.47

107 7.31.92

56 Damien Floyd Drogheda & District FoL 7.34.91

120 Barney Flannery Drogheda & District FoL 7.40.93

152 Drogheda & District 7.59.48

124 Ciara Murray Drogheda & District FoL 8.03.09

164 Drogheda & District 8.05.04

169 Drogheda & District 8.08.40

163 North East Runners 8.09.81

171 Eilish Brady St Peters 8.13.06

170 Dunleer 8.13.65

166 8.18.57

153 North East Runners 8.25.67

182 8.44.83

104 Jacinta Kenneally Drogheda & District FoL 9.15.32

161 Drogheda & District 9.41.91

186 10.01.90

168 Drogheda & District 10.18.39

105 Jos Haak Drogheda & District FoL 10.27.01

172 Drogheda & District 10.27.32

200m Men 
1 Andrew Kelly Drogheda & District SM 24.43

2 Edward Kennedy Boyne SM 25.14

3 Jonathan Rice Dundealgan SM 25.68

4 Mubarak Ishola Dundealgan SM 26.79

5 Audrius Gaudutis North East Runners SM 26.82

1 Moses Opebi  Dundealgan JM 24.84

2 Conor Mc Mahon JM 25.49

1 Padraig O Mahony Ardee & District M35 30.07

2 Pol O Mhurchu Drogheda & District M35 31.47

1 Michael Lundon Ardee & District M40 25.54

2 Colm Hearty North East Runners M40 28.48

3 Ron Knowles Drogheda & District M40 29.30

4 Peter Carolan Ardee & District M40 31.67

1 Karl Carton Drogheda & District M45 26.21

2 Roger Tegart Drogheda & District M45 29.68

3 Tom Mc Elarney North East Runners M45 30.80

John O Loughlin Crusaders M45 26.20 Guest 



1 Andy Califf North East Runners M50 32.30

1 Brendan Rogers St Peters M55 30.25

2 Gerry McArdle  Dundealgan M55 34.15

3 Ian Carroll Dunleer M55 39.57

200m Women 

1 Emma Cheshire Dunleer JW 26.61

1 Amy Mc Teggart Boyne SW 28.07

2 Orla O'Connor Drogheda & District SW 28.89

3 Mary Lindsey Drogheda & District SW 30.32

4 Catherine Tiernan Boyne SW 32.86

5 Orlaith Duffy SW 34.36

1 Mary Scanlon Blackrock W35 29.03

2 Barbara O Donnell Drogheda & District w35 33.97

3 Phillipa Donnelly Drogheda & District W35 35.30

4 Noreen Burke W35 40.98

1 Rebecca Carolan Boyne W40 32.24

2 Melanie Hearty North East Runners W40 32.24

Orla Lambe Raheny Shamrocks 33.47 Guest 

1 Laura Breen Duffy North East Runners W45 32.02

2 Grace Foley Dunleer W45 32.86

3 Barbara Byrne W45 33.94

4 Andrea McCabe Drogheda & District W45 34.32

5 Pam Wall North East Runners W45 35.58

6 Sharon Manning North East Runners W45 37.93

1 Geraldine Finegan North East Runners W50 30.58

1 Mary Mc Donnell Drogheda & District W55 31.74

2 Eileen Jordan North East Runners W55 41.78

1 Mary Flanagan Drogheda & District W60 42.89

2 Margo Duffy Drogheda & District W60 48.75

1 Collette O'Hagan North East Runners W65 59.49

1500m Men 
1 Sam O'Neill Drogheda & District JM 4.25.05

2 Cormac Canning Drogheda & District JM 4.30.07

3 Leo Mclean Drogheda & District JM 5.03.90



1 Feargal Garvin North East Runners M35 5.30.07

Ross Miatti Monaghan Phoenix M35 4.32.85 Guest 

1 Colin Mullen North East Runners M40 5.11.47

2 Declan Monaghan Drogheda & District M40 5.12.87

1 Jim Gonnelly North East Runners M50 4.47.42

2 Paul Reilly Drogheda & District M50 5.06.68

3 Declan Mc Mahon Drogheda & District M50 6.01.28

1 Michael Mulligan Dunleer M55 5.53.55

2 Ian Carroll Dunleer M55 6.27.48

1 Brian Lynch North East Runners M60 4.41.67

2 Conor Cooney Drogheda & District M60 5.46.10

3 Christy Duffy Drogheda & District M60 6.10.39

Mick Martin Raheny Shamrocks M60 6.28.92 Guest

1 Robert Maher Drogheda & District SM 4.35.41

2 David Campbell Drogheda & District SM 4.45.45

3 Rory Mulholland North East Runners SM 4.46.19

4 Kieron Breagy North East Runners SM 4.55.45

Brendan Heeney Armagh SM 4.44.49 Guest 

1500m Women 
1 Niamh Belton St Gerards JW 5.23.15

2 Kate Smith St Gerards JW 5.41.84

1 Mary Leech Drogheda & District SW 4.54.07

2 Laura Matthews North East Runners SW 5.10.78

3 Inga Keleryle North East Runners SW 5.34.48

4 Ann Marie Duffy North East Runners SW 5.36.53

1 Mags Nugent Drogheda & District W35 5.21.44

Denise Toner Clones W35 4.49.54 Guest 

1 Karen Caldwell Drogheda & District W40 5.44.23

1 Margaret Finley North East Runners W45 6.24.43

1 Anita Bolton North East Runners W50 5.57.74

1 Nuala Reilly Drogheda & District W60 6.12.94

400m Men 

1 James Nolan Drogheda & District JM 56.29



2 Luke Finley North East Runners JM 58.90

1 Kieran McGrath Drogheda & District SM 54.23

2 Mark O Shea Drogheda & District SM 54.61

3 Conor Durnin St Peters SM 55.09

4 Andrew Kelly Drogheda & District SM 56.18

5 Hugh Callan Drogheda & District SM 56.49

6 Audrius Gaudutis North East Runners SM 58.39

1 Paddy O Mahoney Ardee & District M35 65.41

2 Pol O'Murchu Drogheda & District M35 67.28

1 Michael Lundon Ardee & District M40 57.64

2 Hugh O'Reilly Drogheda & District M40 59.04

3 Colm Hearty North East Runners M40 64.43

John O Loughlin Crusaders M45 59.94 Guest 

1 Gerry O Connor Drogheda & District M50 60.80

2 Jim Nolan Drogheda & District M50 68.00

3 Brian O'Shaughnessey North East Runners M50 71.28

4 Martin Morgan North East Runners M50 69.52

1 John Mc Cooey North East Runners M55 69.79

2 Ian Carroll Dunleer M55 85.05

Mick Martin Raheny M60 75.03 Guest 

400m Women 

1 Roisin Coade Drogheda & District W35 76.14

2 Margaret Reilly Drogheda & District W35 83.79

3 Barbara O Donnell Drogheda & District W35 81.22

1 Rebecca Carolan Boyne W40 73.75

2 Melanie Hearty North East Runners W40 74.35

Marie Tobin Dunboyne W40 78.63 Guest 

Niamh Maguire Rathkenny W45 68.49 Guest 

1 Laura Breen Duffy North East Runners W45 72.93

2 Grace Foley Dunleer W45 73.38

3 Sharon Manning North East Runners W45 85.77

1 Geraldine Finegan North East Runners W50 68.24

2 Anita Bolton North East Runners W50 83.13

3 Deirdre Mc Teggart Boyne W50 107.82

Angela Walsh Dunboyne W50 79.33 Guest 



1 Mai Kearns Mc Adam Drogheda & District W55 93.44

2 Eileen Jordan North East Runners W55 103.37

1 Mary Lynn Drogheda & District W60 102.89

2 Margo Duffy Drogheda & District W60 112.19

1 Colette O Hagan North East Runners W65 124.62

Overall 3000m Overall 

1 Simon Allen North East Runners SM 9.48.95

2 Pat Fitzpatrick Dunleer SM 9.50.20

3 Stephen Mulholland North East Runners SM 9.54.47

4 Shane Larkin Drogheda & District M40 9.55.10

5 Niall Gorham North Easr Runners M40 9.59.97

6 Declan Toal St Gerards M45 10.14.46

7 Sonny Doyle Drogheda & District JM 10.27.33

8 Jim Gonnelly North East Runners M50 10.42.37

9 Kieron Breagy North East Runners SM 10.44.17

10 Kevin Farrell North East Runners M35 10.55.68

11 Michael Jordan North East Runners M60 10.56.28

12 Patrick Hearty North East Runners M40 10.58.57

13 Colin Mullen North East Runners M40 11.01.88

14 Pat McElarney North East Runners M40 11.18.43

15 Yasmin Canning Drogheda & District SW 11.25.54

16 Nicola Welsh Dunleer W35 11.31.67

17 Barry Sullivan North East Runners M40 11.35.83

18 Karen Costello Dunleer W40 11.36.45

19 Paul Duffy North East Runners SM 11.42.74

20 Cormac O Gibne Boyne JM 11.48.12

21 Rob Power Drogheda & District M35 11.50.29

22 Fergal Garvin North East Runners M35 12.02.77

23 Caitlin Mulholland St Gerards JW 12.16.36

24 Sean Corcoran Drogheda & District M50 12.17.11

25 Conor Cooney Drogheda & District M60 12.18.36

26 Ann Marie Duffy North East Runners SW 12.18.89

27 Michael Mulligan Dunleer M55 12.28.67

28 Kate Smith St Gerards JW 12.57.91

29 Nuala Reilly Drogheda & District W60 13.07.85

30 Suzanne McCabe Drogheda & District W35 13.56.58

31 Ian Carroll Dunleer M55 14.02.99

32 Elva Maree Drogheda & District W35 14.39.69

3000m Categories
1 Sonny Doyle Drogheda & District JM 10.27.33

2 Cormac O Gibne Boyne JM 11.48.12

1 Simon Allen North East Runners SM 9.48.95

2 Pat Fitzpatrick Dunleer SM 9.50.20



3 Stephen Mulholland North East Runners SM 9.54.47

4 Kieron Breagy North East Runners SM 10.44.17

5 Paul Duffy North East Runners SM 11.42.74

1 Kevin Farrell North East Runners M35 10.55.68

2 Rob Power Drogheda & District M35 11.50.29

3 Fergal Garvin North East Runners M35 12.02.77

1 Shane Larkin Drogheda & District M40 9.55.10

2 Niall Gorham North Easr Runners M40 9.59.97

3 Patrick Hearty North East Runners M40 10.58.57

4 Colin Mullen North East Runners M40 11.01.88

5 Pat McElarney North East Runners M40 11.18.43

6 Barry Sullivan North East Runners M40 11.35.83

1 Declan Toal St Gerards M45 10.14.46

1 Jim Gonnelly North East Runners M50 10.42.37

2 Sean Corcoran Drogheda & District M50 12.17.11

1 Michael Mulligan Dunleer M55 12.28.67

2 Ian Carroll Dunleer M55 14.02.99

1 Michael Jordan North East Runners M60 10.56.28

2 Conor Cooney Drogheda & District M60 12.18.36

1 Caitlin Mulholland St Gerards JW 12.16.36

2 Kate Smith St Gerards JW 12.57.91

1 Yasmin Canning Drogheda & District SW 11.25.54

2 Nicola Welsh Dunleer SW 11.31.67

3 Ann Marie Duffy North East Runners SW 12.18.89

1 Suzanne McCabe Drogheda & District W35 13.56.58

2 Elva Maree Drogheda & District W35 14.39.69

1 Karen Costello Dunleer W40 11.36.45

1 Nuala Reilly Drogheda & District W60 13.07.85

100m Men 
1 Moses Opebi  Dundealgan JM 12.17

2 Conor Mc Mahon Ardee & District JM 12.25

1 Eddie Kennedy Boyne SM 12.37

2 Mubarak Ishola Dundealgan SM 12.77

3 Luke Finley North East Runners SM 12.77



4 Jonathan Rice Dundealgan SM 12.78

5 Rory Kirwan Dunleer SM 13.06

1 James Boyle Boyne M35 13.71

2 Padraig O Mahony Ardee & District M35 14.57

1 Michael Lundon Ardee & District M40 12.46

2 Colm Hearty North East Runners M40 13.97

3 Ron Knowles Drogheda & District M40 14.25

1 Karl Carton Drogheda & District M45 12.69

2 Roger Tegart Drogheda & District M45 14.66

3 Tom Mc Elarney North East Runners M45 14.88

John O Loughliin Crusaders M45 13.16 Guest 

1 Declan Mc Mahon Drogheda & District M50 15.50

1 Gerry McArdle  Dundealgan M55 16.31

2 Ian Carroll Dunleer M55 19.36

100m Women 
Maria Smith (G) G 12.81 Guest 

1 Emma Cheshire Dunleer JW 13.09

2 Niamh Belton St Gerards JW 13.32

1 Eleanor Hoey St Peters SW 14.02

2 Mary Lindsey Drogheda & District SW 14.56

3 Iveta Keleryte                                                                                                           NorthEast Runners SW 15.32

1 Mary Scanlon Blackrock W35 14.01

2 Phillipa Donnelly Drogheda & District W35 16.63

1 Melanie Hearty North East Runners W40 15.59

2 Rebecca Carolan Boyne W40 15.74

2 Iveta Kaugare Dunleer W40 17.46

4 Karen Caldwell North East Runners W40 18.67

5 Marie Tobin Dunboyne w40 15.02 Guest 

1 Laura Breen Duffy North East Runners W45 15.20

2 Grace Foley Dunleer W45 15.67

3 Andrea McCabe Drogheda & District W45 16.36

4 Sharon Manning North East Runners W45 18.24

Orla Lambe Raheny Shamrocks 16.22 Guest 

1 Geraldine Finegan North East Runners W50 15.09

Angela Walsh Dunboyne W50 16.42 Guest 

Fiona Tobin Dunboyne W50 17.21 Guest 



1 Eileen Jordan North East Runners W55 19.23

1 Mary Flanagan Drogheda & District W60 19.89

1 Collette O'Hagan North East Runners W65 27.49

800m Men 
1 Robert Caffery Drogheda & District JM 2.09.44

2 Lorcan Hughes Boyne JM 2.16.14

1 Anthony Connolly Dunleer SM 2.09.78

2 Thomas O Heriban Drogheda & District SM 2.26.34

1 Pol O'Murchu Drogheda & District M35 2.30.58

1 Brian Pentony Drogheda & District M45 2.23.43

Stephen Orr Orangegrove M40 2.10.09 Guest 

1 Dominic Floyd Drogheda & District M45 3.17.93

1 Jim Gonnelly North East Runners M50 2.24.58

2 Paul Reilly Drogheda & District M50 2.26.85

3 Martin Morgan North East Runners M50 2.38.71

4 Brian O Shaughnessy North East Runners M50 2.48.29

1 John Mc Cooey North East Runners M55 2.33.20

2 Michael Mulligan Dunleer M55 2.50.02

3 Ian Carroll Dunleer M55 3.22.79

1 Michael Jordan North East Runners M60 2.46.25

2 Conor Cooney Drogheda & District M60 2.55.58

3 Christy Duffy Drogheda & District M60 3.04.68

4 Barney Flannery Drogheda & District M60 3.24.49

1 Barry Morris City of Lisburn M65 2.38.73 Guest 

1 Mick Martin Raheny Shamrocks 2.59.27 Guest 

800m Women 
1 Erin Mc Hugh Drogheda & District SW 2.35.32

2 Marian O Leary Drogheda & District SW 2.53.83

1 Edel Smith Drogheda & District W35 3.23.97

1 Sandra Maher Drogheda & District W40 3.32.45



1 Margaret Finley North East Runners W45 3.13.41

1 Anita Bolton North Easr Runners W50 3.03.06

Joy Mc Ateer City of Lisburn W50 2.54.50 Guest

Javelin Women 
1 Niamh Connaughton Dunleer JW 25.73

1 Amy Mc Teggart Boyne SW 30.29

2 Emma Conway Dundealgan SW 14.15

1 Mary Scanlon Blackrock W35 13.42

1 Iveta Kaugare Dunleer W40 16.76

Niamh Maguire (G) Rathkenny W45 26.61 Guest

1 Geraldine Finegan North East Runners W50 32.31

Javelin Men 
1 Scott Dorian St Gerards JM 43.80

2 Conor Kirwan Dunleer JM 39.15

1 Rory Kirwan Dunleer SM 44.53

1 Jonathon Mc Cabe Boyne M40 33.69

1 Anthony Woods St Gerards M45 34.79

Long Jump Men  

180 Conor Mc Mahon Ardee & District JM 5.72

116 Moses Opebi  Dundealgan JM 5.33

209 Conor Durnin St Peters SM 5.69

113 Mubarak Ishola Dundealgan SM 4.83

114 Jonathan Rice Dundealgan SM 4.71

50 Michael Lundon Ardee & District M40 4.45

183 Peter Carolan Ardee & District M40 4.09

102 Brendan Rogers St Peters M55 4.27

John O Loughlin Crusdaers 4.42 Guest 

Long Jump Women 

Emma Cheshire Dunleer 5.17

Niamh Reilly Boyne 4.67



Amy Mc Teggart Boyne 5.15

100 Niamh Maguire (G) Rathkenny 4.49 Guest

88 Geraldine Finegan North East Runners 4.39

Shot Put Men 

116 Moses Opebi  Dundealgan JM 7.91

John Kierans Dunleer SM 9.70

103 Tom McGrane St Peters SM 9.31

Michael Gavin Drogheda & District M40 9.92

Brendan Hoey Ardee & District M45 7.81

Shot Put Women 

Niamh Kelly Boyne JW 9.04

Emma Dundealgan SW 7.73

112 Bronagh Jordan North East Runners SW 4.61

103 Mary Scanlon Blackrock W35 7.34

Iveta Kaugare Dunleer W40 6.36

100 Niamh Maguire Rathkenny W45 8.82 Guest 

88 Geraldine Finegan North East Runners W50 9.20 (4kg shot)

Deirdre Mc Teggart Boyne W50 5.99 (4kg shot)


